med 3.99

' 05/06/1999 01 FC:581



101070975

324

1010	70070
	FORM COVER US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office MAY 3
Tab settings Commissioner of Peterth and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orginal socuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Glea J. Brown Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yee • No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Ver 190, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: IZ Assignment	Street Address: 19885 2 nd 5t, Unit M or Box 117 City: Elsinot = State: CA ZIP: 92531-0117
Execution Date: April 27, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 그 Yes 던 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(a) 5735083 5677033 Mtached? © Yee © No 5431138
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Frank C. Price	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13812 Sand-hurst PL	8. Deposit account number:
City: Scinta And State: CA ZIP: 92705	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. FRANK C PRICE Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Func 4-19-99 Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

der the Pap

grownk Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it dis	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, GLEN J. BROWN of SANTA CRY	CA hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement	
BRAIDED AIRBEAM STRUCTUR	<u>E</u>
No. 5, 735, 683, dated Apr. 7, 1998; and whereas, I	am now t he sol e dn
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, VERTIGO INC.	
of ElsiNORE CALIFORNIA	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
29885 2nd St. Unit M, Po. Bo	0K 117_
City of ELSINORE, and State of CALIFO	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 100)), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee	e, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and inter	rest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this 27 th day of April.	19 <u>99</u> ,
at Santa Cor, CA.	·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature)
State of California) County of Sunt Cas) SS:	
County of Sunt (14) SS: Before me personally appeared said (Now 5. 18000)	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _att	_ day
of Chart 19 99	00
JAMES R. MEMMOTT Z COMM. # 1198850	Ment

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY () COMM. EXP. OCT. 23, 2002 Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

PATENT

(Notary Public)

REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0893

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, GLEN J. BROWN of SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in
REINFORCED FABRIC INFLATABLE TUBE
No. 5, 677,023, dated oct. 14, 1997; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, VERTIGO INC.
of ELSINORE CALIFORNIA
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is
29885 2nd St. Unit M, P.O. BOX 117
City of ELSINORE, and State of CALIFORNIA 92531-0117
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars ($$_{0}$), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 27th day of April, 19 99,
at Santa Cruz, CA
(Signature)
State of Cultivaria) County of South Cue, SS:
Before me personally appeared said Gran J. Brown
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27 day of 0.000 , 19 0.000
JAMES R. MEMMOTT
COMM. # 1196850 OCCUMANT PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA () SANTA CRUZ COUNTY ()
Seal COMM. EXP. OCT. 23, 2002 (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ACCI	CNIN	/ENT	OF D	XT	ENT
A.5.51	LIVI	/I P I N I	() H F	1 A I	HINI

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Glen J. Brown of Santa Cruz CA, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in
Curved, Inflated, Tubular Beam
No. 5, 431, 128, dated Jun. 6, 1995; and whereas, I am now the sole an
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Vertigo Inc.
of Elsinore, California
hereinafter referred to as "assignce" whose post office address is <u>99885</u> 2nd 5t., Unit M
P.O. BOX 117, Lake Elsinore CA 92531-0117
City of Elsinore, and State of CALIFORNIA.
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 100), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 27th day of April, 19 99,
Executed this 27th day of April, 19 99, at Sawta Croz, CA
(Signature)
State of Colomonia)
County of Section SS: Before me personally appeared said Glew J. Brancis
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
of April 19 oca .
JAMES R. MEMMOTT S COMM. # 1196850 COMM. # 1196850
Seal SANTA CRUZ COUNTY () COMM. EXP. OCT. 23, 2002 (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/03/1999